
Wotton House International School
Term Dates
2025 -2026

Senior School

Michaelmas Term
Start Thursday 4 September 2025
End Friday 12 December 2025
Half term Monday 20 October to Friday 31 October (2 weeks)

Lent Term
Start Tuesday 6 January 2026
End Friday 27 March 2026
Half term Monday 16 Feb to Friday 20 Feb (1 week)

Summer Term
Start Monday 13 April 2026
End Friday 10 July 2026
Half term Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May (1 week)

Prep School

Michaelmas Term
Start Tuesday 9 September 2025
End Friday 12 December 2025
Half term Monday 20 October to Friday 31 October (2 weeks)

Lent Term
Start Thursday 8 January 2026
End Friday 27 March 2026
Half term Monday 16 Feb to Friday 20 Feb (1 week)

Summer Term
Start Thursday 16 April 2026
End Thursday 9 July 2026
Half term Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May (1 week)


